

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2868/2014

RANBIR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr. Ankit Jain, Adv.

versus

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through : Mr. Digvijay Rai, Adv. for R-1.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak and Mr.

Sunil Kumar Jha, Adv. for R-2/LAC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

23.03.2016

Learned counsel for the respondent no.2 seeks one week time to file the counter affidavit. Let it be filed within one week. Rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List on 22nd July, 2016.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

MARCH 23, 2016/dk