



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2868/2014 & CM 5940/2014**
RANBIR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ravi Gupta, Sr. Adv. with Mr.Ankit Jain, Adv.

versus

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Dig Vijay Rai, Adv. for AAI
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha & Mr. Kushal Raj Tater,
Advs. for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER
% **06.01.2017**

Pleadings qua respondent No.1 are complete. Learned senior counsel for the petitioner states, he does not wish to file any rejoinder-affidavit to the counter-affidavit filed by respondent No.2. Pleadings are treated as complete.

List for hearing on 15th May, 2017.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JANUARY 06, 2017/ak