



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 2868/2014 & CM APPL. 5940/2014

RANBIR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Jain, Advocate.

versus

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak and Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Advocate for GNCTD.

Mr. Digvijay Rai and Mr. Pulkit Tyagi, Advocates for AAI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

19.03.2018

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for further time to file written synopsis. Let the same be filed before the next date.

At request, adjourned to 17.07.2018.

REKHA PALLI, J.

MARCH 19, 2018

Rekha