



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2868/2014, CM No. 5940/2014**

RANBIR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, Adv. with Mr.
Manmohan Yadav, Adv.

versus

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Digvijay Rai, Adv. for Airports
Authority of India
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Adv. with
Mr. Kushal Raj Tater & Mr. M.S.
Akhtar, Advs. for LAC/L&B

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **17.07.2018**

Ms. Richa Dhawan, Advocate appears for the petitioner, states that she has been recently engaged and the vakalatnama shall be filed during the course of the day.

At her request, renotify on 10th January, 2019.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JULY 17, 2018/ak