



\$~A-23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2868/2014 and CM APPL. No. 5940/2014

RANBIR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Anuj Chaturvedi, Adv. with
Ms.Richa Dhawan, Adv.

versus

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR..... Respondents

Through Mr.Aman Yadav, Adv. for

Mr.Digvijay Rai, Adv. for AAI.

Mr.Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr.Sunil Kumar Jha
and Mr.M.S.Akhtar, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER
20.11.2019

%

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 states that the main
counsel is indisposed.

At request, adjourned to 24.03.2020.

JAYANT NATH, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2019

rb