



\$~13 to 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2868/2014 with CM APPL. 5940/2014

RANBIR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Advocate (appearance not
given)

versus

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA
& ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Digvijay Rai, Mr. Archit
Mishra, Advocates for R-1
(M:9873108599)
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr.
Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr .M.S.
Akhtar, Mr. Piyush Pathak,
Advocates for R-2
(M:9910770311)
Mr. Gaurav Dua Advocate for
DDA

14

WITH

+ W.P.(C) 776/2015 with CM APPL. 8945/2023 & CM APPL.
8946/2023

RAJ SINGH & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Deepender Hooda, Adv. for
petitioner no's. 1, 3 and 4
Mr. Harinath Ram, Advocate
for P-2

versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC

Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi,
Ms. Manisha, Advocates
(M:9811394417)



Mr. Digvijay Rai, Mr. Archit
Mishra, Advocates for
AAI(M:9873103599)

15

AND

+ W.P.(C) 1651/2016 with CM APPL. 7119/2016

DAYA CHAND

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pawan Yadav, Advocate
for Mr. Kanwar Udai Singh
(M:9582767766)

versus

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
& ORS

.... Respondents

Through: Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni (ASC,
DDA) with Ms. Mansi Jain for
Respondent/DDA
Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi,
Ms. Manisha, Advocates
(M:9811394417)
Mr. Digvijay Rai, Mr. Archit
Mishra, Advocates for
AAI(M:9873103599)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

21.04.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. It is pointed out by the parties that W.P.(C) No. 776/2015 is listed before the Registrar on 21.07.2023.
2. Written submissions have been filed on behalf of the petitioner as well as respondent No.1 in W.P.(C) 2868/2014. Written



submissions on behalf of respondent No.1 have been filed in W.P.(C) 1651/2016. Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that he shall file his written submissions in W.P.(C) 1651/2016 also.

3. Since, all three matters are required to be heard together and W.P.(C) No. 776/2015 is already listed before the Registrar on 21.07.2023, list these matters for hearing on 21.08.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 21, 2023

AU